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BEFORE THE HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AT PANCHKULA 
 

Case No. HERC/RA No. 05 of 2025 and IA no. 27 of 2025  
Date of Hearing :                     26.09.2025 
Date of Order :                     08.10.2025 

 

In the Matter of 
Review of HERC Distribution Retail Supply Tariff Order dated 28.03.2025 related to the True-

Up for FY 2023-24, Business Plan for FY 2025-2029, Capex Plan for FY 2025-29, Mid-Year 

Performance Review for FY 2024-25, Aggregate Revenue Requirement of UHBVNL & DHBVNL 

and Distribution & Retail Supply Tariff for FY 2023-24 under Section 94 (1) (f) of the Electricity 

Act 2003 and Regulation 57(1) & (2) of HERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2019 

amended from time to time. 

 

Petitioners   

1. Yamunanagar Jagadhri Chamber of Commerce & Industry. 

2. Laghu Udyog Bharati (Haryana Prant Unit) 

 
Respondent 
1. UHBVNL 
2. DHBVNL 

 
Present on behalf of the Petitioner (s)  
1.  Ms. Deepa Singh, Advocate 

 
Present on behalf of the Respondent (s)  
1. Ms. Sonia Madan, Advocate 
2. Mr. Vikram Singh Dahiya, Advocate, UHBVNL 
3. Mr. Puneet Kundu, SE/RA, UHBVNL 
4. Mr. Pardeep Kumar, XEN/RA, UHBVNL 
 
Quorum  

Shri Nand Lal Sharma Chairman 
Shri Mukesh Garg Member 

 

     INTERIM ORDER 

 

1. The case was taken up for hearing on 26.09.2025, as scheduled. 

2. At the outset, the petitioner requested for grant of short adjournment in the matter, which was 

not objected by the respondents. 

3. The Commission observes that the present review petition has been filed seeking modification 

of tariff determined by the Commission in its impugned order dated 28.03.2025, affecting the 

electricity consumers of the State of Haryana. Therefore, it would be appropriate to solicit 

comments/suggestions/objections of other stakeholders also, who may be affected by the 

modification of the said order, in compliance of the provisions of Section 64 (3) of the 

Electricity Act, 2003. 
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4. In view of the above, the Commission directs that a public hearing shall be held after inviting 

comments/suggestions/objections from stakeholder, after issuing a public notice in two 

newspapers (one English and one Hindi) having wide circulation in the State of Haryana. 

5. All interested parties may submit five copies of their comments/objections along with 

supporting documents, if any, to the Secretary, HERC, Bays No. 33-36, Sector-4, Panchkula-

134112 along with an affidavit and soft copy of the same at email id: secretary.herc@nic.in  

and dir-trf.herc@nic.in. A copy of the comments/objections may be directly mailed to the 

respective Managing Director (md@uhbvn.org.in, md@dhbvn.org.in) on or before 

31.10.2025. The objections should carry full name, complete postal address and phone 

number/email address, if any, of the person sending the objection.  

6. The Commission will afford an opportunity of hearing to the stakeholders filing written 

comments/objections on or before the due date. The public hearing in respect of above 

case(s) shall be held on 19.11.2025 at 11.30 AM in the in the court room of the Commission.  

 

This order is signed, dated and issued by the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission on   

08.10.2025. 

 

 

Date:   08.10.2025 (Shiv Kumar) (Mukesh Garg) (Nand Lal Sharma) 
Place: Panchkula Member Member Chairman 
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